

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

Anticipatory Bail Application No.2376 of 2024
With
Interim Application No.4166 of 2024
In
Anticipatory Bail Application No.2376 of 2024

Shavalram Shiva Bhoir & Ors. Applicants.
Vs.
The State of Maharashtra Respondent.

Ms Sushma Mishra for the applicant (through VC)
Mr Tanmay Kate i/by Shailesh Kharat, APP for respondent/State.
Mr Arfan Sait, APP for the State.
API Amit B Gote, Nijampura Police Station Bhiwandi.

Coram : R.N.Laddha, J.
Date : 19 December 2024.

P.C. :

Interim Application No.4166 of 2024 in Anticipatory Bail Application
No.2376 of 2024 :

For the reasons stated in the intervention application and no
objection from other side, the application is allowed in terms of
prayer clause (a). The application stands disposed of accordingly.

Anticipatory Bail Application No.2376 of 2024 :

The applicants to implead the first informant as party
respondent to this application within a week from today.

2. Learned APP seeks accommodation and continues his earlier statement that the police will not effect arrest of the applicants in the present crime, till the next date.
3. Stand over to **14 January 2025**.

[R. N. Laddha,J.]