

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

Criminal Anticipatory Bail Application No. 2376 of 2024

Shavlaram Shiva Bhoir and Ors. ... Applicants

versus

The State of Maharashtra ... Respondent

Ms Sushma Mishra, for the Applicants.

Mr Arfan Sait, APP, for Respondent / State.

Coram: R.N. Laddha, J.

Date: 11 June 2025

P.C.:

. Time is extended by one week to implead the first informant as a party respondent to this application.

2. Stand over to 29 July 2025.

3. The earlier statement made by the learned APP that the applicants will not be arrested in the present crime shall continue to operate till the next date.

(R.N. Laddha, J.)