

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

ANTICIPATORY BAIL APPLICATION NO.2376 OF 2024

Shavlaram Shiva Bhoir & Ors. ... Applicants

V/s.

State of Maharashtra & Anr. ... Respondents

Ms. Sushma Mishra for the Applicants.

Mr. V. N. Sagare, APP for the Respondent-State.

CORAM : N.R. BORKAR, J.

DATE : 29TH JANUARY 2026

P.C. :

Digitally
signed by
MUGDHA
MANOJ
PARANJAPE
Date:
2026.01.29
15:34:59
+0530

1. Learned Counsel for the Applicants submits that during the pendency of the present Application, Applicant No.1 has expired and thus seeks leave to delete the name of Applicant No.1 from the array of the parties. Leave as sought is granted. Necessary amendment shall be carried out forthwith.

2. None for Respondent No.2. To grant one more opportunity, list the present Application on **11th February 2026**.

3. Ad interim order, if any, granted earlier to continue till the next date.

(N.R. BORKAR, J.)